1Government Procurement Alliance

Contract Extension

[[september 25, 2019

ExerPlay, nc.
£IP.O. Box 1160
Cedar Crest, NM 87008

At Michelle McKean, Mindy Bennett {mjchelle@exerplay.com: mindv@exerplav.com)

Re: Extension Agreement for Contract #18-04P-03 Playground Solutions

£[The above referenced contract is hereby mutually extended for an additionat one {1) year period through November 16, 2020, This is the third yea
of & potential five-year agreement. Please indicate your desire to extend by completing and emailing back the executed Contract Extension along
with the following documentation:

rd Updated Certificate of Insurante {see terms and conditions of contract to ensure compliance}
Proot of Licensing in good standing {ifapplicable)

Gd” Updated Contact information Sheet completed

LI Updated Master Cost Form/Price Sheet {ifapplicable)

Please chack the appropriate box regarding pricing:
Cur contract utilized firm-fixed pricing. We agree to hold the current prices until the next contract renewal date of 11/16/2020.

Our contract utilized percentage off MSRP/Retail pricing. The cureent priee lists/catalogs are still applicable and percent discounts remain the
same until the next contract renewal date of 11/16/2020.

We have provided new price lists/catalog for 1GPA's review. Please see the attached updates. {Note: Percentage Discounts should remain the
some per contract terms and conditions.)
m/ ExerPlay wiil provide updated vendor pricing as we receive it starting in January of 2020. ‘
||By signing this document, vendor certifies that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared
[linetigible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.

n addition, please verify that your company is providing usage reports as per the terms of your contract. if you have any questions or concerns,
please feel free to contact Christy Knorr by email: cknorr@1GPA.org.

Vendor Acceptance/Signature: ﬁ,lj_,{ I - . _Date: 10/2/19

Printed Name: Mindy £. Bennett

Title: Profect Coordinator

1GPA Authorized Signature:

Printed Mame: Christy Knorr | Date: 10.15.2019

Title: Vice President

p
Pinal County ESA/Mary C. O'Brien Authorized Signature: .t u% &Mw

Title: Superintendent

Printed Name: Jill Broussard Date: l D l w , Q

Page 1 of 1,




